305 6706152
12/26/2018



## Florida Department of State

**Division of Corporations** 

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

. . . . . . . .

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000364215 3)))



H180003642153ADC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : COHEN, CHASE, HOFFMAN & SCHIMMEL, P.A. Account Number : 102450002676 Phone : (305)670-0201 Fax Number : (305)670-6152

. . .

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL

		1002 ACQUAMAN CORP.				. 018	
	<b>6</b> 11	Certificate	ertificate of Status 0			DEC	
		Certified Copy Page Count		0		N	
CEIVED				01	NSV VX	7 AM ASSE	
	<b>8: 1</b>	Estimated Charge		\$35.00		AMI	$\bigcirc$
	ີ ' ໂຟ					ö	
					است ا	58	
Ш	<b>7</b>		• <i></i> .				
ш	DEC Rev LLA						
ц Ш	IBD IAL						
	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	ling Menu	Corporate Filing Mer	าน	Help		

C. GOLDEN DEC 2 8 2018

2

6.00

.

. ..



COHEN, CHASE, HOFFMAN & SC

05:21:13 p.m. 12-26-2018

2/2

## FILED

2018 DEC 27 AM ID: 58

SEALL FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

OF

## 1002 ACQUAMAN CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, 1002 ACQUAMAN CORP., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), Document No. P17000098365, adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation:

1. The name of the Corporation is: 1002 ACQUAMAN CORP.

2. On December 21, 2018, the dissolution was authorized.

3. The dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

4. The dissolution shall be effective December 31, 2018.

DATED this 21st day of December, 2018.

1002 ACQUAMAN CQRP. By: Jaime Kanan, President

JAIME KANAN, Shareholder